
Event Summary - Animal Supplies- Comparative Medicine
Type Invitation to Bid Number TAMU-ITB-1634

Stage Title Animal Supplies- 
Comparative Medicine Organization TAMU

Currency US Dollar Event Status Awarded

Work Group TAMU Exported on 3/23/2020

Exported by Angelita Constancio Estimated Value  - 

Payment Terms  -   

Bid and Evaluation
Respond by Proxy Allow Use Panel Questionnaire No

Sealed Bid Yes Auto Score No
  Cost Analysis No

Alternate Items No   

Visibility and Communication
Visible to Public Yes

Enter a short description for this public event

Animal Supplies- Comparative Medicine

Commodity Codes
None Added

Event Dates
Time Zone CDT/CST - Central Standard Time (US/Central)

Released  - 

Open 9/10/2019 5:00 PM CDT

Close 10/7/2019 2:00 PM CDT

Sealed Until 10/7/2019 2:00 PM
  Show Sealed Bid Open Date to Supplier 

Q&A Close 10/4/2019 5:00 PM CDT



Attention Bidders:

Texas A&M, Procurement Services is processing through an E-commerce system for all invitation 
for bids and purchase orders.  We are asking all vendors to take a few moments and register as one 
of our vendors.  This will allow you to respond to our bid invitations electronically as well as view 
other bid opportunities.
Please visit the following website to register:
https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=TAMU 
If you have any questions in reference to registrations, please contact us at 979-845-2325.
***************************************
All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system will not be 
accepted.
For emergencies, contact us at 979-845-2325.
At this time, no email responses are acceptable.  If your response is received via email, your 
response may be disqualified.
All invitation for bid documents not submitted electronically via the AggieBid system must be 
returned on our form.  

As a bidder responding to this invitation upon submission of your response, regardless of the format 
of your submission, you and the entity you represent are agreeing to the terms and conditions 
presented here as well as the TAMU terms and conditions located 
at http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf

ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS BID, PLEASE CONTACT JIM NELMS AT  JANELMS@TAMU.EDU  

Description

https://bids.sciquest.com/apps/Router/PublicEvent?CustomerOrg=TAMU
http://purchasing.tamu.edu/media/123743/bidtamu.pdf


Stage Description
No description available.



Questions  Supplier Response Is Required 

Page 1
Group 1

1.1 Insurance Requirement: Have you provided a sample certificate of insurance for evaluation 
with your bid response? 

 Yes/No
 

1.2 Payment Terms - Quote 100% Net 30 Upon Receipt, Installation and Acceptance. If quoting 
as specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in. 

 Text (Single Line)
 

1.3

Renewal: Texas A&M University reserves the right to renew the awarded agreement for an 
additional four (4) years, one (1) year at a time, if mutually agreed upon by both parties with 
all terms and conditions remaining firm. If the renewal option is exercised, the awarded 
vendor may increase their contract price to reflect increases in the cost of providing the 
service. Vendors must quote a price adjustment factor in terms of a maximum percentage 
increase for each extension period. 
Year 1: 9-1-20 - 8-31-21: __ %; Year 2: 9-1-21 - 8-31-22: __ %; Year 3: 9-1-22 - 8-31-23: __ 
%; year 4: 9-1-23 - 8-31-24: __ %;

NOTE: If bidder fails to indicate a maximum percentage increase for each extension period, 
it will be assumed the percentage is zero (0%) 

 Text (Single Line)
 

1.4 F.O.B. Terms - Quote F.O.B. Destination Freight Prepaid and Allowed. If quoting as 
specified, type "Agreed" in the required field. If quoting otherwise, indicate here-in. 

 Text (Single Line)
 

1.5
References - This bid requires the bidding vendor to submit references with their bid 
response. Reference information to be provided is listed within the Detailed Bid 
Specifications. Have you provided the required references as requested? 

 Yes/No
 

1.6
If your company has never done business with Texas A&M University, a W-9 will be required
prior to any award if the department should choose to award to your company. Have you 
completed your W-9 and attached with your bid response? Yes or No. 

 Yes/No
 

1.7 Educational Discount: Provide any or all applicable discounts on the items listed. 
 Text (Multi-Line)
 

1.8 If you are registered on the Central Master Bidders List, select your ethnicity and gender. 
 Multiple Choice (Pick One)

 

Asian - Male
Asian-Female
Black-Male
Black-Female
Hispanic-Male
Hispanic-Female
Women Owned
Disabled Veteran
Non-Hub
Native Indian-Male
Native Indian-Female

 

1.9
If vendors terms and conditions differ is the following language ok to use? Where TAMU 
terms and conditions differ from those of the vendor the vendors terms shall be enforceable 
only to the extent allowed by the laws of The State of Texas. 

 Yes/No



Product Line Items  Required Product Line 
Items 

Group P1

# Item Name, Commodity 
Code, Description Qty. UOM Target Price Allow 

Alternates
Requested 
Delivery

P1.1 Hydro Gel 4 EA - Each  -   - 

 HydroGel, 8oz pouch, 55 count, 29#

P1.2 MediGel Sucralose 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 MediGel Sucralose- barrier, 2oz. cup- 96 count

P1.3 Crinkle Nest 46 EA - Each  -   - 

 Crinkle Nest Kraft- 22-lb. case

P1.4 24" White Bouffant 47 EA - Each  -   - 

 Medline 24" White Bouffant

P1.5 LABFRESH 153 EA - Each  -   - 

 LABFRESH

P1.6 Gloves, XS 2 EA - Each  -   - 

 Gloves, Exam, Nitrile, Solstice, PF-Xtra Small

P1.7 Gloves, Small 63 EA - Each  -   - 

 Gloves, Exam, Nitrile, Solstice, PF- Small

P1.8 Gloves, Medium 119 EA - Each  -   - 

 Gloves, Exam, Nitrile, Solstice, PF-Medium

P1.9 Gloves, Large 39 EA - Each  -   - 

 Gloves, Exam, Nitrile, Solstice, PF-Large

P1.1
0 Gloves, Extra Large 45 EA - Each  -   - 

 Gloves, Exam, Nitrile, Solstice, PF-Extra Large

P1.1
1

Gowns (with middle 
tie) 911 EA - Each  -   - 

 Medline Isolation Gowns- XL (with middle tie)

P1.1
2 Shoe Cover 739 EA - Each  -   - 

 Cover, Shoe, SPP, NONSKID, Blue, Sport- SZ, 200/cs

P1.1
3 Peroxigard 17 EA - Each  -   - 

 Peroxigard Concentrate 5 gal. Pail

P1.1
4

Nitrile Pro Aloe Gloves
- Small 25 EA - Each  -   - 

 Nitrile Pro Aloe 12 small- 500 per case

P1.1
5

Nitrile Pro Aloe 
Gloves-Medium 48 EA - Each  -   - 

 Nitrile Pro Aloe 12 Medium- 500 per case

P1.1
6

Nitrile Pro Aloe 
Gloves-Large 22 EA - Each  -   - 

 Nitrile Pro Aloe 12 Large, 500 per case

P1.1
7

Peroxigard 
Ready-To-Use 14 EA - Each  -   - 

 Peroxigard Ready-To-Use, 1 gallon bottle, 4 each/ case

P1.1
8 Rat Shack 16 EA - Each  -   - 

 Regular Shack- 560/case

P1.1
9 Rat Shack 2 EA - Each  -   - 

 Rat Shack



P1.2
0 Techboard 800 EA - Each  -   - 

 Techboard, 17" x 29"

P1.2
1 Techboard 2,900 EA - Each  -   - 

 Techboard, 27" x 29"

P1.2
2 Trust Mop 9 EA - Each  -   - 

 Trust S1 Single-Use Microfiber Mop, 16" long, 500 each / case

P1.2
3

Surface Cleaner and 
Disinfectant 1 EA - Each  -   - 

 55 Gallon Drum Rescue Concentrate Surface Cleaner and Disinfectant

P1.2
4

Surface Cleaner and 
Disinfectant- 1 Gallon 3 EA - Each  -   - 

 Rescue Ready-To_use (RTU) Surface Cleaner and Disinfectant, 1- Gallon



Service Line Items
There are no Items added to this event.


